
Accessories for 

Vacuum Pumps & Compressors

The recommended accessories

for Thomas pumps

Pressure Measuring Instruments

Pressure Switches

Pressure Relief Valves

Vibration Dampers

Silencers

Intake Filters

Explosion Suppression

Threaded Connectors

Tube Connectors
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Technical data

Measuring range –1000 mbar to +2000 mbar
Resolution 1 mbar
Deviation ≤ 0.4%
Sensor Piezoresistive relative pressure sensor. Suitable for air and inert gases. 

Pressure measurements for liquids possible when using an air buffer.
Temperature range 0 to 50 °C 
Storage temperature – 20 to +70 °C
Power supply 9 V compound battery (Power supply can be connected)
Control panel 6 key pads
Adjustable display bar – mbar – kPa – Mpa – mmHg or PSI
Differential pressure measurement Adjustable from 1 up to 120 min
Automatic turn-off Adjustable from 1 up to 120 min
Dimensions 142 x 71 x 26 mm
Housing ABS, the key pad is according to IP 65

2

Digital Measuring Device for Pressure and
Vacuum VDM 300 R

Part number 49007001
Instrument with operating instructions,
does not include carrying case and accessories

Part number 49007029
Interface converter for PC hook-up with 
24/9-pole adapter and installation CD

Part number 49007028
Includes carrying case and accessories:
• PVC tube 4 mm x 2mm x 1m
• 15 cm silicone tube 6 x 3 mm
• Reducer 4 x 6 mm
• Spare battery 9 V
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Diaphragm Pressure Switch MB 40

The diaphragm pressure switch MB 40 is available for overpressure and negative pressure.
The standard version has one micro switch with on, off or switch-over capability.
The diaphragm pressure switch can be built with a second micro switch.
Different springs are required for different pressure ranges.
Other materials are available for special requirements.

Standard materials in Vacuum Pressure
contact with the medium

Diaphragm NBR FKM (Viton)®

Plunger PA Brass
Plastic parts PA PA
Spring Stainless steel Stainless steel

The basic adjustment is by means of a  pressure disc, against which the lever of the micro switch is pressed.
For fine adjustment there is an adjustment screw in the lever.
The hysteresis between the on and off position cannot be changed, it is dependent on the micro switch and
amounts to about 10 % of the switching point.

The diaphragm switch can be mounted directly on the head of the pumps series 5010, 7010 and 7011.

Part number Vacuum switch 
70400023 -100 mbar bis -900 mbar

Part number Pressure switch MB40D
70400002 0.10 bar to 0.80 bar
70400053 0.80 bar to 1.50 bar
70400140 1.50 bar to 2.50 bar
70400005 2.60 bar to 4.00 bar

Technical data

Protection class IP00
Duration of the contact 6 A ohm 1A inductive
Expected cycle life 1,000,000 100,000
(at 10 % load)
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Under – Over Pressure Valve: UVS 100
Bypass valve

The bypass and pressure control valve UVS 100 is a servo-valve. The valve can also be used as a bypass.
(Especially when mounted directly onto the pump)
It is suitable for applications with gas flows of up to 10 l/min.
Different springs are required for different  pressure ranges.
Other materials are available for special requirements.

Standard materials in Vacuum Pressure
contact with the medium

Diaphragm NBR or EPDM FKM (Viton)®

Plastic parts PA PA

The adjustment is by means of  an adjustment screw in the middle of the valve.
The spring force is therefore regulated which keeps the bleed valve closed.
The pressure works on a diaphragm that opens the suction/blow-off valve when reaching the adjusted value.

Like the manometric switch, the UVS can also be mounted directly on the head of the
pumps series 5010, 7010 and 7011.
With this arrangement the valve can be used as a bypass or as a suction/bleed valve.

Part number Vacuum range
71000001 –250 mbar to –800 mbar

Part number Pressure range
71000037 0.10 bar to 0.80 bar
71000054 2.80 bar to 3.20 bar

UVS 100 D mounted on a 
diaphragm pump 7010
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Check Valves and Filters

Check valve for vacuum and pressure up to 0.9 bar.
An outstanding feature of the check valve is that even with a 
pressure difference of 50 mbar the valve is very tight.
The valve has tube connectors (� 3,5 mm) on both sides.
Housing plastic, Elastomer EPDM
Connection 4 mm

suitable for diaphragm pump series 2002 to 5002/
rotary vane pump series G 01 and 02

Check valve
Part number 29021134

Check valve for pressures up to 10 bar.
Spring loaded valve with conical nipple
Brass housing
Connection G 1/8”

suitable for WOB-L piston pump series 8009/010
and 014

Check valve
Part number 59021000

Push-on filter

The push-on filter is for the suction of air, but also reduces 
the suction noise.
In a transparent plastic housing there is a foam filter.
The air is sucked in through a piece of Merino felt.
The filter can be mounted directly on the intake port.

Push-on filter Pump type
Part number 29005486 5002
Part number 29005487 7010/7011

Poroplast SD/Filter for Ø
Part number 29005402 4 mm
Part number 29005410 5 mm
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Triple filter for vacuum and pressure up to 1 bar.
Connections double-sided for tube 4 mm.

suitable for diaphragm pump series 2002 to 7015/
WOB-L compressor series 8003 to 8009

Triple filter
Part number 49003410

Aluminium housing with different filter inserts.
Connection G 1/8” male thread. Usable on the suction side as a filter, on the pressure side 
as a silencer.
On pumps and compressors with internal thread connections the filter/silencer is screwed
directly onto the head.
On pumps with tube connectors the filter is connected with a piece of silicon tubing.

suitable for all pumps and compressors up to 30 l/min

Silencer
The push on filter and screw in-filter can also be used on the outlet side for reducing 
the pneumatic noise.

Screw-in filter
Part number 59021156 For pressure outlet, with felt  filling
Part number 29021240 For pressure outlet, with cotton filling and felt washer
Part number 29021154 For suction intake, with cotton wool filling

Suction filters and silencers

Triple filter

Screw-in filter

Resonanz silencer
Part number 29021226

for tubing diametre 6 mm
PP-housing/diametre 30x35 mm
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Suction filter for pumps and compressors up to 60 l/min

Red PVC pipe, filled with mineral wool or cotton. 
In different designs as inline filter with  G 1/8” threads
(female) on both ends, or as suction filter with a 
thread on one end and a bore on the other side. 
Different plastic tubing connectors are available.
Material: red PVC tubing – circumference 40 mm with
vacuum-tight glued ends.

Material: red PVC pipe, diameter 40 mm, with caps
cemented vacuum tight.

All connections are 6 mm
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Resonance silencer

Resonance silencer short

Deflection pipes within the silencer help to signifi-
cantly reduce the noise level of compressors and 
diaphragm pumps.

Technical Data and design

Housing red PVC pipe, 40 mm diameter, both ends 
sealed with caps.

Photo:
long version

All connections are 6 mm
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Detonation guard DS20
EG-type examination test ATEX 4022 X PTB 99/PTB-inspection report Ex-40022

The detonation guard is used in piping and prevents
an exit of a potential flame while extracting gases; for
example from the measuring cell of analytical systems.

Design

Two fire arrestors contained within a stainless steel or
brass housing prevent an exit of the flame from the
closed system.

Technical Data

Suitable for media listed under explosion group II A
Operating pressure maximum 1.1 bar abs (100 mbar
overpressure)
Maximum temperature 60 °C
Connection thread G 1/4“

Brass Part number 42001003
Stainless steel Part number 42001004

Detonation guard DS21
EG-type examination test ATEX 4025 X PTB 02/inspection report PTB Ex 02-40059

The detonation guard DS21 is used  in piping as well. 
It prevents an exit of a potential flame while extracting
gases classified for higher danger zones.

Design

Design like DS20, but with four fire arrestors.

Technical Data

Suitable for media listed under explosion groups II 1,
II B1, II B2 and II B3.
Operating pressure maximum 1.1 bar abs. (100 mbar
overpressure)
Maximum temperature 60 °C
Connection thread G 1/4“

Brass Part number 49004086
Stainless steel Part number 49004087

42001003 and 42001004

49004086 und 49004087
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Connectors, adapters and threaded 
connections
PLASTIC CONNECTORS – barbed

29022688 straight GS 3 3 - 3
49002100 straight GS 4 4 - 4
29022690 straight GS 5 5 - 5
49005590 straight GS 6 6 - 6
29022687 straight reduction GRS 3/4 3 - 4
49007079 straight reduction GRS 4/6 4 - 6
49007110 T-fitting TS 4 4 - 4 - 4
29022679 T-fitting TS 5 5 - 5 - 5
49000610 T-fitting TS 6 6 - 6 - 6
29022675 T-fitting TRS 3-4-3 3 - 4 - 3
29022680 T-fitting TRS 4-6-4 4 - 6 - 4
49005630 T-fitting TRS 8-4-8 8 - 4 - 8
49000640 Y-fitting YS 4 4 - 4 - 4
49005580 Y-fitting YS 6 6 - 6 - 6
29022685 Y-fitting YS 8 8 - 8 - 8
49000790 Y-fitting YRS 4-6-4 4 - 6 - 4
49000800 Y-fitting YRS 6-4-6 6 - 4 - 6
49000795 Y-fitting YRS 6-8-6 6 - 8 - 6
39022700 Cross piece KS 4 4 - 4 - 4 - 4
49005624 Elbow 90° WS 4 4 - 4

PLASTIC CONNECTORS – threaded 
49005160 straight GES 4 - R 1/4”
49005610 straight GES 4 - R 1/8”
49005662 straight GES 6 - 1/4” NPT
49005660 straight GES 6 - R 1/4”
49005650 straight GES 6 - R 1/8”
49005670 straight GES 8 - R 1/4”
49005668 straight GES 8 - R 1/8”
49005680 straight GES 10 - R 1/4”
49005173 straight GES 4 - 1/8” NPT
49005171 Elbow WES 4 - R 1/4”
49000650 Elbow WES 6 - R 1/4”
49000645 Elbow WES 6 - R 3/8”
29022684 Elbow WES 8 - R 1/8”
49005701 Elbow WES 10 - R 1/4”
49005177 Elbow WES 12 - R 3/8”
49005178 T-fitting TES 4 - R 1/8”
49005175 T-fitting TES 6 - R 1/8”

Adapters and threaded connectors for the 8009 series – plastic
624569 red 1/4 x 28 UNF
624568 white 1/4 x 28 UNF

Adapters and threaded connectors for the 8009 series – metal
59002732 Pipe connection 1/4 x 28 UNF/8 x 20 SW10
59000801 thread adapter 1/4 x 28 UNF/G 1/8” inside long
59002730 Double nipple 1/4 x 28 UNF/G 1/8” outside (without

conical seal)
59022050 Tubing with thickening end 1/4 x 28 UNF/NW 4 x 10

InletØ - outlet Ø/thread size
in mm
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METAL 
for soft tubing

InletØ - outletØ/thread size
Metal bright/nickel plated in mm

49003256 Double hose connector 6 - 6 Fixing M8 Brass nickel plated
(flush fitting)

29022574 Threaded nozzle 8 - G 1/8” Counter bore Brass nickel plated
5,5 mm

29022550 Threaded nozzle 8 - G 1/8” Brass nickel plated
29023110 Ring (piece) for tube 8 x 3 322M - 1/8” - 1/8” Brass nickel plated

Compression fitting for stiff tubing (PU)
29022800 Socket coupler 5 - G 1/4” Brass nickel plated
29024410 Threaded T-fitting tubing 37780 Brass nickel plated
29024409 T-fitting 3 x 6/8 FCN3 Pk6
29023121 Ring (piece) for tube G 1/8” - 8/6 Brass nickel plated
59021350 Ring piece for tube 6/4 161M - 6/4 - 1/8” Brass nickel plated
59021360 Ring piece for tube 8/6 161M - 8/6 - 1/8” Brass nickel plated

Threaded connector
29024500 T-fitting 2 x 1/4” female, 207M - 1/4”K - 1/4”Brass nickel plated

1 x 1/8” male

“Serto” piping, brass
49003923 Elbow Serto 6 - G 1/4” Cone Brass
49003938 straight Serto 6 - G 1/4” Brass
49003924 straight Serto 6 - G 1/4” Cone Brass
49003925 straight Serto 6 - G 1/4” Cone Brass
49002771 straight Serto 6 - 6 Brass
49003942 straight Serto 8 - 6 Brass

“Swagelok” and “Serto”, stainless steel
49003955 Elbow Serto 6 - G 1/8” Cone VA, 1.4571
49002927 Elbow Serto 8 - G 1/4” Cone VA, 1.4571
49002929 straight Serto 6 - G 1/4” VA, 1.4571
29024407 straight Swagelok 6 - G 1/8” Cone VA, 1.4571
49002910 straight Serto 8 - G 1/4” Cone VA, 1.4571
49003954 straight Serto 6 - 6 VA, 1.4571
49002925 Elbow Serto 6 - 6 VA, 1.4571
49002926 Elbow Serto 8 - 8 VA, 1.4571
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Tubing

Dimensions
Inside diameter Wall thickness Colour Part number

PU tubing 4 1 transparent 29021834
4 1 blue 29021835
4 1 black 29021836
6 1 green 29021846

PVC tubing 3 1,5 glassy 49000194
4 2 glassy 29021757
4 1,5 glassy 49000191
6 1,5 glassy 29021826
6 2 glassy 49000690
4 2 glassy red 49000192
4 2 glassy green 49000193

PVC tubing – reinforced 4 3 49000197
6 1 29021750
6 3 29022100
8 3 29022110

Silicone tubing* 1,5 1 natural 29021880
3 1 natural 29021950
6 3 natural 49000485
8 2,5 natural 29000434

Minimum quantity 10 m

* The Silicone tubings are not suitable for our peristaltic pumps.

Compatible tubes are shown in the brochure “Peristaltic pumps  SR10 – SR25”.
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Vibration absorbers and rubber feet

Depth Length
Part number Diameter Height Thread of thread of bolt °Shores Form
29023500 15 15 4 4/4 60 A
29023580 15 30 4 6/6 60 A
29023505 15 15 4 4 8 40 B
29023507 15 15 4 4 8 40 B
29023525 15 10 4 4 8 60 B
29023577 15 25 4 4 6 45 B
29023581 15 30 4 6 5 45 B
29023600 20 25 6 6 16 60 B
29023601 10 15 4 4 8 43 B
29023602 20 25 6 6 9 60 B
29023609 15 25 4 4 8 60 B
29023612 10 10 4 3 6 40 B
29023625 10 10 4 3 10 40 B
59023520 15 20 4 4 8 45 B
59023521 15 20 4 4 5 45 B
29023506 15 15 4 8/8 60 C
29023610 20 25 6 10/18 45 C
29023629 O-Form 17 4 6,5/6,5 30 C
29023630 6 6 3 6/6 55 C

Vibration absorber set, complete with nuts and screws
98010528 Complete with nut and screw 4 pieces 29023505 B
98010529 Complete with nut and screw 4 pieces 49003030 B
97011505 Complete with nut for 7011 pump 2 pieces 59023521 + 1 St 29023507 B

Rubber feet
29023615 Rubber foot 20 22 6 20 55 D
29023504 Rubber foot 25 15 6 19 55 D
29023550 Rubber foot 25 15 6 19 45 D

A B C D
Form
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Condensate trap
The top of the condensate trap (thread size G 3/4”) is the same for all models.
Due to different heights the sight gauges also have different volumes.
The top is equipped with a hose connector that protrudes into the condensate tank.
Condensate within an air stream is withheld by inserting a tube that reaches the bottom of the respective tank.
Some of the sight gauges have threaded connectors at the bottom.  This enables drainage of the tank via a 
separate valve or pump.

When filled with Silicate, the condensate trap can also be used as an air dryer.

Design

Top “Makrolon“® Polycarbonate PC
Inspection glass “Luran“® Polystyrene-acrylonitrile SAN
Gasket “Perbunan“® Aacrylonitrile-butadiene-cautchouk NBR

Accessories

Fixing bracket for wall mounting of one trap Zinc plated sheet steel
Fixing bracket for wall mounting of three traps Plastic
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Notes
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Rietschle Thomas Puchheim GmbH
Siemensstraße 4 · Gewerbegebiet Nord · D-82178 Puchheim
Phone: +49 89 80900-0 · Fax: +49 89 808368
e-Mail: info.puc@rtpumps.com · http://www.rtpumps.com/puc

The information
presented in this
material is based
on technical data
and test results 
of nominal units.
It is believed to
be accurate and
reliable and is

offered as an aid to help in the selection
of Thomas products. It is the respon-
sibility of the user to determine the 
suitability of the product for the intend-
ed use and the user assumes all risk
and liability whatsoever in connection
therewith. Thomas does not warrant,
guarantee or assume any obligation or
liability in connection with this infor-
mation.

Group Companies
and Distributors
Australia
Rietschle Thomas Australia Pty Ltd.
30 Bearing Road
Seven Hills, New South Wales
Australia 2147
Phone: +61 2 96207000
Fax: +61 2 96207955
e-Mail: kloveridge@rtpumps.com

Austria
Rietschle Thomas GmbH
Hofherr-Schrantz-Gasse 4
A-1210 Wien
Phone: +43 1 2701199
Fax: +43 1 2701199-11
e-Mail: info@rtpumps.at

Benelux 
Rietschle Thomas Netherlands BV
Bloemendalerweg 52
NL-1382 KC Weesp
Phone: +31 294 418686
Fax: +31 294 411706
e-Mail: verkoop@rtpumps.com

Brasil
(also for: Argentina)
Rietschle Thomas Brazil, Ltda.
Rua Shigeru Hayashi, 49 CIC
81170-640 Curitiba – PR
Brazil
Phone: +55 41 33470492
Fax: +55 41 33470290
e-Mail: comercial@rtpumps.com

Chile
Vignola S.A. 
Hoevel 4427 Quinta Normal
Santiago, Chile
Phone: +56 2 7758385
Fax: +56 2 7732036
e-Mail: marcialdiaz@vignola.cl

Colombia
Equipos Industriales de Colombia Ltda.
Calle 38 a Norte #4 n 176
Barrio La Flora
Cali, Colombia
Phone: +57 2 6541056
Fax: +57 2 6541073
e-Mail: sales@equiposindustriales.com.co

Croatia
Metron Instruments
P.C. Zavrtnica
Zavrtnica 17
HR-10000 Zagreb
Phone: +385 1 6185-687
Fax: +385 1 6185-323
e-Mail: metron-instruments@zg.htnet.hr

Czech Republic
Rietschle Thomas Czech Republic s.r.o.
Vinohradská 82
CZ-61800 Brno
Phone/Fax: +420 548 211685
e-Mail: info@rtpumps.cz

Denmark
Reciprotor Engineering A/S
Kleins Vej 7
DK-4930 Maribo
Phone: +45 54 757545
Fax: +45 54 759545
e-Mail: mail@reciprotor.dk

France
Rietschle Thomas France
8, rue des Champs
F-68220 Hesingue
Phone: +33 3 89702676
Fax: +33 3 89709120
e-Mail: departement.systemes@rietschle.fr

Greece
A. G. Stambolidis & Co
Mitrodorou 22
GR-104 41 Athen
Phone: +30 210 5150665
Fax: +30 210 5150810
e-Mail: stambolidis@stambolidis.gr

Hong Kong
(also for: Asia Pacific)
Rietschle Thomas Asia Pacific, Ltd.
Unit 2503, Metropole Square
No. 2, On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen
Shatin, New Territories
Hong Kong
Phone: +85 2 26903502
Fax: +85 2 27924598
e-Mail: tiap@rtpumps.com

Hungary
Rietschle Thomas Hungária Kft.
Gubacsi út 47.II.em
H-1097 Budapest
Phone: +36 1 2195328
Fax: +36 1 2195329
e-Mail: info.bud@rtpumps.hu

Israel
Dr. E. Wurman
P.O.Box 40094
IL-90805 Mevaseret Zion 
Phone: +972 2 5335658
Fax: +972 3 7255959
e-Mail: wurman@netvision.net.il

Italy
Rietschle Thomas Italia S.p.A.
Via Brodolini, 17
I-20032 Cormano (Mi)
Phone: +39 02 6145121
Fax: +39 02 66503399
e-Mail: info.it@rtpumps.com

Japan
Rietschle Thomas Japan, Ltd. 
Head Office
1794 Nippa-cho, Kohoku-ku
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
Japan 223-0057
Phone: +81 45 5330390
Fax: +81 45 5330391
e-Mail: mmatsuoka@rtpumps.com

Korea
Rietschle Thomas Korea
Room 501, Joong Ang Induspia 
Building 517-13, Sang Dae Won Dong,
Joong Won Ku
Sung Nam City, Kyung Ki Do
Korea 462-713
Phone: +82 31 7409533
Fax: +82 31 7409538
e-Mail: schoi@rtpumps.com

New Zealand
Rietschle Thomas New Zealand Ltd.
40 Anvil Road, Silverdale,
Auckland, New Zealand
Phone: +64 9 4260370
Fax: +64 9 4260371
e-Mail: nhanly@rtpumps.com

Poland
Garen Post
Stara Iwiczna, ul. Nowa 17
PL-05 - 500 Piaseczno
Phone: +48 22 7175647
Fax: +48 22 7175648 
e-Mail: m.falkowski@garenpost.com.pl

Portugal
Ultra-Controlo-Projectos Industriais, Lda.
Quinta Lavi-Armz. 8
Apart. 122 - Abrunheira
2711-901 Sintra
Portugal
Phone: +351 21 9154350
Fax : +351 21 9259002
e-Mail: info@ultra-controlo.com

Russia
CLIMBI
P.O.Box 20
RUS-Moskow 125422
Phone: +7 495 9764055 
Fax: +7 495 9767586
e-Mail: climbi@aha.ru

Singapore
Multi Industrial Supplies
Bloc 3015
#02-242 Ubi Road 1
SGP-1440 Singapore 
Phone: +65 743 8353/4
Fax: +65 743 8764

Slovakia
Rietschle Thomas Slovakia, s.r.o.
Ml´ynské Nivy 56
SK-82105 Bratislava
Phone: +421 2 53419260
Fax: +421 2 53419259
e-Mail: info@rtpumps.sk

South Africa
Wirsam Scientific
P.O.Box 91058
ZA-Auckland Park 2006 JHB
Phone: +27 11 4821060
Fax: +27 11 7266094
e-Mail: wirsam@wirsam.com

Spain
Air Control, s.a.
Paseo Sarroeta 4
E-20014 San Sebastian
Phone: +34 943 445080
Fax: +34 943 445153
e-Mail: info@aircontrol.es

Sweden
(also for: Norway, Finland
Baltic States)
Rietschle Thomas AB
Götlundagatan 2
SE-12471 Bandhagen
Phone: +46 8 4471830
Fax: +46 8 4471839
e-Mail: infosweden@rtpumps.com

Switzerland 
Rietschle Thomas Schweiz AG
Lindächerstrasse 1
CH-5413 Birmenstorf AG
Phone: +41 56 2014646
Fax: +41 56 2014636
e-Mail: info@rtpumps.ch

Taiwan
Rietschle Thomas Taiwan
1F., No. 101, Wugong 3rd Rd.,
Wugu Shiang, 
Taipei County 24889, Taiwan
Phone: +886 2 22995533
Fax: +886 2 22992259
e-Mail: tiap@rtpumps.com

Thailand
S. Compressed Air Co., Ltd.
Ngamwongwan Road
269/10 Ngamwongwan
Nonthaburi 11000
Thailand
Phone: +66 2 95257115
Fax: +66 2 9525716

Turkey
Setimum Sinai Gerecler ITH. IHR.
Mümessillik Ltd.
Sarayardi Caddesi Cam. Apt. 80/3
TR-81300 Hasanpasa-Kadiköy/Istanbul
Phone: +90 216 3455073
Fax: +90 216 3450696
e-Mail: setimum@superonline.com

Ukrainia
Telecom-Pneumatic
Subsidiary Company
UA-04074 Kyiv/Ukraine
Phone: +38 044 4685121
Fax: +38 044 4683194
e-Mail: telp@carrier.kiev.ua

United Kingdom
Rietschle Thomas UK Ltd.
Waterbrook Estate 
Waterbrook Road
Alton
GB-Hampshire GU34 2UD
Phone: +44 1420 544184
Fax: +44 1420 544183
e-Mail: ukinfo@rtpumps.com

U.S.A.
(also for: Bolivia, Caribbean, 
Central America, Ecuador, Mexico,
Paraguay, Peru, Uruguay, Venezuela)
Rietschle Thomas Sheboygan Inc.
1419 Illinois Ave.
Sheboygan, WI 53082-0029
Phone: +1 920 4574891
Fax: +1 920 4514238
e-Mail: leads@rtpumps.com

Representatives
Germany
responsible for:

Postal codes: 01-04, 06, 09, 10–16, 
17–19, 20–29, 30–31, 32, 37, 38, 39
Alfons Petr
Lise-Meitner-Ring 10
D-23843 Bad Oldesloe
Telefon: +49 4531 8878-38
Telefax: +49 4531 8878-39
e-Mail: apetr@rtpumps.com

Postal codes: 33–34, 40–48, 49, 50, 51,
52–54, 56, 57, 58–59, 66
Karl-Heinz Hellwig
Heinrich-Heine-Straße 4
D-42489 Wülfrath
Phone: +49 2058 3281
Fax: +49 2058 73353
e-Mail: khellwig@rtpumps.com

Postal codes: 35, 36, 55, 60, 61, 63–64,
65, 67–69, 70–75, 76–77, 78, 79, 88–89
Karl-Heinz Stecher
Lärchenweg 126
D-71665 Vaihingen/Enz
Phone: +49 7042 9520-0
Fax: +49 7042 9520 20
e-Mail: kstecher@rtpumps.com

Postal codes: 07, 08, 80–87, 90–97,
98–99
Balthasar Lendl
Exterstraße 59 A
D-82194 Gröbenzell
Phone: +49 8142 597971/2
Fax: +49 8142 597970
e-Mail: blendl@rtpumps.com
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